

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3246 / 2006

ASHOK YATRI NIWAS NOW INDRAPRASTHA HOTEL  
Petitioner(s)

Petitio

VER SUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SL P(C) NO. 20196 , 21221 , 21617 , 22348 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13 / 10 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr Arvind Gopal, Adv.
- Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.
- Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
- Mrs Rohina Nath, Adv.
- Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
- Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
- Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SL P(C) NO. 21221 / 2007

Respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for  
filing counter affidavit.

SL P(C) NO. 21617 / 2007

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file process fee to issue fresh  
notice to respondent No.1.

Item No.15

SL P(C) NO. 22348 / 2007

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit  
without filing Vakalatnama .

File Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance within two

weeks.

Await service on respondent No.1.

List again on 20. 1 1 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r

hj