

r
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4630 OF 2009

ASHOK YATRI NIWAS NOW INDRAPRASTHA HOTEL Appellant (s)
VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5962 of 2009
(With office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 5963 of 2009
(With office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 5964 of 2009
(With office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 5965 of 2009
(With office report on default)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Priya Deep, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4630 OF 2009

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to file the
statement of case within six weeks.

Civil Appeal NO. 5962, 5963, 5964, 5965 of 2009

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file the
statement of case within six weeks.

[NIDHI AHUJA]

[VEENA LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER