

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4630/2009

ASHOK YATRI NIWAS NOW INDRAPRASTHA HOTEL ... APPELLANT

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Chamber Judge on 18-11-2013 along with connected matter, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :

"Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to file the statement of case within six weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report on Default.

Dated this the 19th Day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR